Louisiana Tech (8-4,0-1 C-USA) -vs- Marshall (6-4,1-0 C-USA)
12/30/21 at Cam Henderson Center, Huntington, WV

Date: 12/30/21 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

e 00 Louisiana Tech 16 8 7| 13| 44

Site: Cam Henderson Center, Huntington, WV Marshall 10 22 12 18 62

Referees: Kaz Beverley, Molly Caldwell, Neonta Williams

Louisiana Tech 44

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Walker,Keiunna * 37 8-15 1-4 4-6 0-0 0 2 1 4 0 1 21

44  Roberson,Anna Larr * 32 5-9 0-0 2-2 2-5 7 3 3 3 0 0 12

10 Bates,Salma * 38 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-5 5 3 0 1 1 1 5

23 Nativi,Silvia * 22 1-5 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 4 0 0 2

24  Brannon,Amaya * 32 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 2 0 1 0

03 Lee,Robyn 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 3 0 0 2

32 Thompson,Kate 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2

04  Sant,Lotte 15 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0

33  Wurm,Mackenzie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 0 0 0 0

01 Smith,Autumn 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-44 2-15 6-8 5-20 25 17 6 18 1 5 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-10 40.00 % 0-4 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 3-12 25.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 5-10 50.00 % 0-3 0.00 % 3-5 60.00 %

Total 18-44 40.9 % 2-15 133 % 6-8 75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 O

Marshall 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04  Wheeler,Savannah * 38 5-15 3-9 3-4 1-5 6 2 3 2 0 4 16

24  Colclough,Kennedi * 38 5-8 1-2 2-2 2-4 6 2 1 2 0 1 13

33 Ferby,Brianah * 16 4-8 2-5 2-4 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 0 12

10 Dunham,Aaliyah * 36 1-3 1-3 6-8 1-1 2 0 4 1 0 2 9

34  Roper,Lorelei * 22 1-5 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 3 1 2 2 0 2

03 Mays,CC 19 2-5 1-1 2-4 2-3 5 2 1 3 0 1 7

30 Redman,Aarionna 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 [¢] 0 3

00 Sivils,Kia 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 1 1 1 0

23  Johnson,Alexis 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 3 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-51 9-24 15-22 15-22 37 17 12 13 3 12 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter
2nd Quarter
3rd Quarter
4th Quarter

4-12 33.33 %
8-16 50.00 %
3-10 30.00 %
4-13 30.77 %

1-6 16.67 %
4-6 66.67 %
2-5 40.00 %
2-7 28.57 %

1-2 50.00 %
2-2 100.00 %
4-6 66.67 %
8-12 66.67 %

Total

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

19-51 37.3%

Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 10

9-24 37.5%

Points in the Paint: 20

Largest Lead: 0 0O

15-22 68.2 %

Fast Break Points: 8



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Louisiana Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marshall
TURNOVER by WALKER,KEIUNNA 09:41

09:29 TURNOVER by DUNHAM,AALIYAH
STEAL by BATES,SALMA 09:29
MISS 3PTR by NATIVI,SILVIA 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by ROPER,LORELEI

09:00 MISS 3PTR by FERBY,BRIANAH
REBOUND DEF by NATIVI,SILVIA --
MISS 3PTR by BRANNON,AMAYA 08:37

- REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,SAVANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI (fastbreak)(in the
08:29 0-2 H 2 paint)

-- ASSIST by WHEELER,SAVANNAH

MISS LAYUP by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR(in the paint) 08:05
REBOUND OFF by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR -
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR(in the paint) 08:01 2-2
07:43 MISS 3PTR by DUNHAM,AALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR =
07:25 FOUL by ROPER,LORELEI
MISS JUMPER by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR 07:21
- REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,SAVANNAH
07:14 MISS 3PTR by FERBY,BRIANAH
REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR -
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,KEIUNNA(in the paint) 06:55 4-2 V2
06:55 FOUL by FERBY,BRIANAH
GOOD FT by WALKER,KEIUNNA 06:55 5-2 V3
06:35 MISS LAYUP by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR --
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,KEIUNNA 06:17 8-2 V 6
ASSIST by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR --
05:47 8-4 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by FERBY,BRIANAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BATES,SALMA(in the paint) 05:24 10-4 V6
05:10 10-6 V4 GOOD LAYUP by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,KEIUNNA 04:52
- REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,SAVANNAH
FOUL by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR 04:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:34
04:34 SUB OUT by DUNHAM,AALIYAH
04:34 SUB OUT by FERBY,BRIANAH
04:34 SUB OUT by ROPER,LORELEI
04:34 SUB IN by SIVILS,KIA
04:34 SUB IN by MAYS,CC
04:34 SUB IN by REDMAN,AARIONNA
SUB OUT by NATIVI,SILVIA 04:34
SUB OUT by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR 04:34
SUB IN by LEE,ROBYN 04:34
SUB IN by THOMPSON,KATE 04:34
04:34 MISS FT by WHEELER,SAVANNAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:34 10-7 V3 GOOD FT by WHEELER,SAVANNAH

TURNOVER by LEE,ROBYN 04:19
04:07 MISS JUMPER by MAYS,CC
REBOUND DEF by BRANNON,AMAYA -
MISS JUMPER by LEE,ROBYN(in the paint) 03:37
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,KATE -
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KATE(in the paint) 03:34 12-7 V5
03:18 TURNOVER by REDMAN,AARIONNA
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,KATE 02:54
02:54 STEAL by SIVILS,KIA

FOUL by THOMPSON,KATE 02:54



REBOUND DEF by LEE,ROBYN

GOOD FT by WALKER,KEIUNNA
GOOD FT by WALKER,KEIUNNA
SUB OUT by BATES,SALMA
SUB IN by NATIVI,SILVIA

GOOD JUMPER by LEE,ROBYN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WALKER,KEIUNNA
SUB OUT by BRANNON,AMAYA
SUB IN by SANT,LOTTE

SUB IN by BATES,SALMA
TURNOVER by NATIVI,SILVIA

REBOUND DEF by LEE,ROBYN

VISITORS: Louisiana Tech

02:28 13-7
02:28 14-7

02:03 14-10

01:29 16-10

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

V 6
V7

V 4

V 6

MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,SAVANNAH

FOUL by SIVILS,KIA

GOOD 3PTR by MAYS,CC
ASSIST by REDMAN,AARIONNA

FOUL by MAYS,CC

TURNOVER by MAYS,CC

SUB OUT by SIVILS,KIA

SUB OUT by REDMAN,AARIONNA
SUB IN by DUNHAM,AALIYAH
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ALEXIS

STEAL by JOHNSON,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ALEXIS
REBOUND OFF by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI
MISS JUMPER by WHEELER,SAVANNAH

HOME TEAM: Marshall

SUB OUT by LEE,ROBYN

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KATE
SUB IN by WALKER,KEIUNNA

SUB IN by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR

TURNOVER by BATES,SALMA

MISS 3PTR by SANT,LOTTE
REBOUND OFF by NATIVI,SILVIA
MISS 3PTR by BATES,SALMA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,KEIUNNA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by WALKER,KEIUNNA

SUB OUT by WALKER,KEIUNNA
SUB IN by LEE,ROBYN

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:42 16-12
09:18
09:18
09:13 16-14

08:51

08:32

08:22
08:15
08:15
07:55
07:55

07:48 16-16
07:29
07:29
07:29
07:29
07:29
07:00 16-19

V 4

V2

SUB OUT by MAYS,CC
SUB IN by FERBY,BRIANAH

GOOD JUMPER by FERBY,BRIANAH(in the paint)

STEAL by JOHNSON,ALEXIS
GOOD JUMPER by WHEELER,SAVANNAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ALEXIS
MISS 3PTR by FERBY,BRIANAH

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ALEXIS
SUB IN by ROPER,LORELEI

BLOCK by ROPER,LORELEI
REBOUND DEF by FERBY,BRIANAH

GOOD LAYUP by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by DUNHAM,AALIYAH

SUB OUT by WHEELER,SAVANNAH
SUB IN by SIVILS,KIA

H 3 GOOD 3PTR by FERBY,BRIANAH



GOOD JUMPER by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR(in the paint)

ASSIST by LEE,ROBYN

SUB OUT by SANT,LOTTE
SUB IN by THOMPSON,KATE
MISS LAYUP by BATES,SALMA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by NATIVI,SILVIA

FOUL by LEE,ROBYN

SUB OUT by LEE,ROBYN

SUB IN by WALKER,KEIUNNA
SUB OUT by NATIVI,SILVIA
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KATE
SUB IN by SANT,LOTTE

SUB IN by BRANNON,AMAYA

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,KEIUNNA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR

GOOD JUMPER by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR
ASSIST by BRANNON,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR
TURNOVER by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR

MISS 3PTR by BRANNON,AMAYA

BLOCK by BATES,SALMA
REBOUND DEF by BATES,SALMA
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,KEIUNNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SANT,LOTTE

06:29
06:14
06:14
06:14
06:14
06:14
06:14
06:14
06:07
06:07

05:42
05:38
05:07
05:07
05:02
05:02
05:02
05:02
05:02
05:02
05:02
05:02
05:02
05:02
05:02
05:02
04:38
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:06
04:06
03:51
03:40
03:40
03:40
03:30
03:16

02:56
02:39
02:39
02:39
02:21

01:54
01:48
01:48
01:22
01:14

01:12

18-19

18-20
18-21

20-21

20-24

22-24

22-27

24-27

H1

H2
H3

H1

H 4

H2

H5

H3

TURNOVER by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI
SUB OUT by SIVILS,KIA

SUB OUT by FERBY,BRIANAH

SUB IN by MAYS,CC

SUB IN by WHEELER,SAVANNAH

BLOCK by ROPER,LORELEI
REBOUND DEF by ROPER,LORELEI
MISS JUMPER by ROPER,LORELEI
REBOUND OFF by DUNHAM,AALIYAH
TURNOVER by MAYS,CC

STEAL by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI
MISS LAYUP by MAYS,CC(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI

GOOD FT by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI
GOOD FT by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI
SUB OUT by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ALEXIS

FOUL by ROPER,LORELEI
TURNOVER by ROPER,LORELEI

SUB OUT by ROPER,LORELEI
SUB IN by REDMAN,AARIONNA

STEAL by MAYS,CC

GOOD 3PTR by REDMAN,AARIONNA
ASSIST by MAYS,CC

FOUL by JOHNSON,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ALEXIS

SUB IN by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI
FOUL by REDMAN,AARIONNA

MISS JUMPER by MAYS,CC

SUB OUT by MAYS,CC

SUB IN by FERBY,BRIANAH

GOOD 3PTR by WHEELER,SAVANNAH
ASSIST by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI

REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,SAVANNAH
MISS LAYUP by WHEELER,SAVANNAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,SAVANNAH

FOUL by FERBY,BRIANAH



MISS 3PTR by WALKER,KEIUNNA

TURNOVER by BRANNON,AMAYA

01:12
01:12
00:48

00:40

00:36

00:32

00:09
00:09

00:04

24-30

24-32

H 6

H8

3rd Play By Play

SUB OUT by FERBY,BRIANAH
SUB IN by SIVILS,KIA

REBOUND DEF by DUNHAM,AALIYAH
MISS LAYUP by SIVILS,KIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SIVILS,KIA

MISS LAYUP by SIVILS,KIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SIVILS,KIA

GOOD 3PTR by WHEELER,SAVANNAH
ASSIST by DUNHAM,AALIYAH

STEAL by WHEELER,SAVANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by WHEELER,SAVANNAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

VISITORS: Louisiana Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marshall
10:00 SUB OUT by SIVILS,KIA
10:00 SUB OUT by REDMAN,AARIONNA
10:00 SUB IN by FERBY,BRIANAH
10:00 SUB IN by ROPER,LORELEI
SUB OUT by SANT,LOTTE 10:00
SUB IN by NATIVI,SILVIA 10:00
MISS LAYUP by NATIVI,SILVIA(in the paint) 09:41
REBOUND OFF by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR --
GOOD LAYUP by NATIVI,SILVIA(in the paint) 09:36 26-32 H6
ASSIST by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR --
09:17 MISS LAYUP by FERBY,BRIANAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROPER,LORELEI
09:09 26-34 H8 GOOD LAYUP by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WHEELER,SAVANNAH
FOUL by WALKER,KEIUNNA 08:42
TURNOVER by WALKER,KEIUNNA 08:42
FOUL by NATIVI,SILVIA 08:21
SUB OUT by NATIVI,SILVIA 08:21
SUB IN by LEE,ROBYN 08:21
08:21 MISS FT by FERBY,BRIANAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:21 MISS FT by FERBY,BRIANAH
REBOUND DEF by BATES,SALMA --
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,KEIUNNAC(iIn the paint) 07:58 28-34 H6
07:46 28-37 H9 GOOD 3PTR by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI
-- ASSIST by DUNHAM,AALIYAH
TURNOVER by LEE,ROBYN 07:15
07:15 STEAL by WHEELER,SAVANNAH
FOUL by BATES,SALMA 07:11
SUB OUT by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR 07:11
SUB IN by THOMPSON,KATE 07:11
07:11 28-38 H 10 GOOD FT by FERBY,BRIANAH
07:11 28-39 H 11 GOOD FT by FERBY,BRIANAH
06:54 FOUL by FERBY,BRIANAH
06:54 SUB OUT by FERBY,BRIANAH
06:54 SUB IN by MAYS,CC
MISS 3PTR by BATES,SALMA 06:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MAYS,CC
FOUL by THOMPSON,KATE 06:34
06:34 28-40 H 12 GOOD FT by MAYS,CC
06:34 28-41 H 13 GOOD FT by MAYS,CC
SUB OUT by BRANNON,AMAYA 06:34
SUB IN by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR 06:34



06:21 FOUL by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI
MISS JUMPER by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR 06:15
-- REBOUND DEF by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI
05:57 28-44 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by DUNHAM,AALIYAH
-- ASSIST by ROPER,LORELEI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:44
05:44 SUB OUT by WHEELER, SAVANNAH
05:44 SUB IN by SIVILS,KIA
MISS JUMPER by BATES,SALMA 05:23
= REBOUND DEF by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI
05:12 FOUL by ROPER,LORELEI
05:12 TURNOVER by ROPER,LORELEI
SUB OUT by LEE,ROBYN 05:12
SUB OUT by BATES,SALMA 05:12
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KATE 05:12
SUB IN by NATIVI,SILVIA 05:12
SUB IN by BRANNON,AMAYA 05:12
SUB IN by WURM,MACKENZIE 05:12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59
04:59 SUB OUT by MAYS,CC
04:59 SUB OUT by ROPER,LORELEI
04:59 SUB IN by WHEELER,SAVANNAH
04:59 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ALEXIS
TURNOVER by NATIVI,SILVIA 04:50
04:50 STEAL by DUNHAM,AALIYAH
04:43 MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,SAVANNAH
REBOUND DEF by BRANNON,AMAYA -
TURNOVER by BRANNON,AMAYA 04:38
04:38 STEAL by JOHNSON,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by NATIVI,SILVIA 04:38
SUB IN by BATES,SALMA 04:38
04:23 MISS JUMPER by WHEELER, SAVANNAH
- REBOUND OFF by SIVILS,KIA
04:09 TURNOVER by WHEELER,SAVANNAH
STEAL by WALKER,KEIUNNA 04:09
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,KEIUNNA 03:42
- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ALEXIS
03:23 MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,SAVANNAH
- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ALEXIS
03:19 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by BRANNON,AMAYA -
03:01 FOUL by JOHNSON,ALEXIS
SUB IN by NATIVI,SILVIA 03:01
SUB OUT by WURM,MACKENZIE 03:01
GOOD 3PTR by BATES,SALMA 02:51 31-44 H 13
ASSIST by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR =
02:25 TURNOVER by SIVILS,KIA
MISS LAYUP by NATIVI,SILVIA(in the paint) 01:57
- REBOUND DEF by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI
01:38 MISS JUMPER by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BATES,SALMA -
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,KEIUNNA 01:25
01:25 BLOCK by SIVILS,KIA
= REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ALEXIS
01:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:12 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by BATES,SALMA -
01:08 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ALEXIS
01:08 SUB IN by REDMAN,AARIONNA

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,KEIUNNA(In the paint) 00:48
REBOUND OFF by NATIVI,SILVIA --



TURNOVER by NATIVI,SILVIA 00:44

00:44 STEAL by WHEELER,SAVANNAH
00:26 TURNOVER by WHEELER,SAVANNAH
STEAL by BRANNON,AMAYA 00:26
MISS 3PTR by BRANNON,AMAYA 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by SIVILS,KIA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Louisiana Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marshall
10:00 SUB OUT by SIVILS,KIA
10:00 SUB IN by FERBY,BRIANAH
SUB OUT by NATIVI,SILVIA 10:00
SUB IN by SANT,LOTTE 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,KEIUNNA(iIn the paint) 09:42 33-44 H11
09:19 MISS 3PTR by DUNHAM,AALIYAH
REBOUND DEF by BATES,SALMA -
08:57 FOUL by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI
08:57 SUB OUT by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI
08:57 SUB IN by ROPER,LORELEI
GOOD FT by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR 08:57 34-44 H 10
GOOD FT by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR 08:57 35-44 HO9
08:38 MISS 3PTR by REDMAN,AARIONNA

== REBOUND OFF by WHEELER,SAVANNAH
FOUL by BATES,SALMA 08:35
08:35 35-45 H 10 GOOD FT by WHEELER,SAVANNAH
08:35 35-46 H 11 GOOD FT by WHEELER,SAVANNAH

08:24 FOUL by FERBY,BRIANAH
MISS FT by WALKER,KEIUNNA 08:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by WALKER,KEIUNNA 08:24 36-46 H 10
08:24 SUB OUT by FERBY,BRIANAH
08:24 SUB IN by MAYS,CC
08:08 MISS JUMPER by WHEELER,SAVANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR -
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,KEIUNNA(in the paint) 07:58 38-46 H 8
07:44 TURNOVER by REDMAN,AARIONNA
STEAL by SANT,LOTTE 07:44
07:41 SUB OUT by REDMAN,AARIONNA
07:41 SUB IN by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI
TURNOVER by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR 07:38
07:38 STEAL by WHEELER,SAVANNAH
FOUL by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR 07:38
FOUL by BATES,SALMA 07:21
07:16 TURNOVER by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI
MISS 3PTR by SANT,LOTTE 06:55

- REBOUND DEF by ROPER,LORELEI
06:37 38-49 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by WHEELER,SAVANNAH
- ASSIST by DUNHAM,AALIYAH
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,KEIUNNA(in the paint) 06:10
- REBOUND DEF by MAYS,CC
06:02 38-51 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by MAYS,CC(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:55
SUB OUT by SANT,LOTTE 05:55
SUB OUT by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR 05:55
SUB IN by NATIVI,SILVIA 05:55
SUB IN by THOMPSON,KATE 05:55
MISS 3PTR by BATES,SALMA 05:33

== REBOUND DEF by ROPER,LORELEI
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KATE 05:10



SUB IN by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR

REBOUND DEF by NATIVI,SILVIA

MISS JUMPER by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR(in the paint)

FOUL by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR

REBOUND DEF by BRANNON,AMAYA

GOOD JUMPER by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALKER,KEIUNNA

FOUL by NATIVI,SILVIA

SUB OUT by NATIVI,SILVIA
SUB IN by LEE,ROBYN
FOUL by LEE,ROBYN
TURNOVER by LEE,ROBYN

SUB OUT by LEE,ROBYN
SUB IN by SMITH,AUTUMN

GOOD JUMPER by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR(in the paint)

STEAL by SMITH,AUTUMN
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,KEIUNNA(in the paint)

MISS FT by WALKER,KEIUNNA

SUB OUT by BATES,SALMA
SUB IN by LEE,ROBYN

FOUL by LEE,ROBYN

SUB OUT by SMITH,AUTUMN
SUB OUT by LEE,ROBYN
SUB IN by SANT,LOTTE

SUB IN by BATES,SALMA

FOUL by SANT,LOTTE
SUB OUT by BRANNON,AMAYA
SUB IN by THOMPSON,KATE

TURNOVER by WALKER,KEIUNNA

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KATE
SUB OUT by ROBERSON,ANNA LARR

40-51

40-52
40-53

40-55

42-55

44-55

44-56

44-57
44-58

H11

H12
H13

H 15

H 13

H11

H12

H 13
H 14

MISS 3PTR by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI

FOUL by MAYS,CC

REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,SAVANNAH

MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,SAVANNAH
REBOUND OFF by ROPER,LORELEI

MISS LAYUP by ROPER,LORELEI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROPER,LORELEI

MISS 3PTR by WHEELER,SAVANNAH
REBOUND OFF by ROPER,LORELEI

MISS LAYUP by ROPER,LORELEI(in the paint)

GOOD FT by DUNHAM,AALIYAH
GOOD FT by DUNHAM,AALIYAH

MISS LAYUP by ROPER,LORELEI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROPER,LORELEI
GOOD LAYUP by ROPER,LORELEI(in the paint)

FOUL by WHEELER,SAVANNAH

TURNOVER by MAYS,CC

FOUL by WHEELER,SAVANNAH

REBOUND DEF by COLCLOUGH,KENNEDI
SUB OUT by ROPER,LORELEI
SUB IN by FERBY,BRIANAH

GOOD FT by DUNHAM,AALIYAH
MISS FT by DUNHAM,AALIYAH
REBOUND OFF by MAYS,CC

GOOD FT by DUNHAM,AALIYAH
GOOD FT by DUNHAM,AALIYAH
SUB OUT by FERBY,BRIANAH
SUB IN by SIVILS,KIA

STEAL by DUNHAM,AALIYAH
SUB OUT by SIVILS,KIA
SUB IN by FERBY,BRIANAH



SUB IN by SMITH,AUTUMN
SUB IN by LEE,ROBYN

FOUL by WALKER,KEIUNNA
SUB OUT by SMITH,AUTUMN
SUB IN by NATIVI,SILVIA

MISS 3PTR by NATIVI,SILVIA

FOUL by LEE,ROBYN

44-59 H 15

44-62 H 18

MISS FT by DUNHAM,AALIYAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DUNHAM,AALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by MAYS,CC

MISS FT by MAYS,CC

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by MAYS,CC

REBOUND OFF by MAYS,CC
GOOD 3PTR by FERBY,BRIANAH
ASSIST by WHEELER,SAVANNAH



